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Nancy Eisemon, RN MPH 

APRN/CGRN Naperville IL neisemon@gmail.com 331-330-7061 ABCGN Item Writers

Erica Natal BSN, MHA Rockford IL enatal@rockfordgi.com 815-484-7930 Accreditation

Kimberly Kearns, APN Hoffman Estates IL kimkearns08@gmail.com (708) 651-0324 Adult Eosinophilic Esophagitis

Barbara Zuccala, MSN,RN,CGRN Ridgewood NJ bzuccal@valleyhealth.com 201 693-5360 Advanced ERCP

Jeri Gomez, BSN, RN, CGRN New Orleans LA jerigomez@gmail.com (504) 559-4724 Advanced EUS

Habiba, RN BSN Seattle WA hhabib@u.washington.edu (425) 442-6283 Advanced EUS Hands-on

Judy Shirley, RN CGRN BC gainesville FL judyshirley500@hotmail.com 352-317-2270

Algorithms for monitoring 

complications

Linda V. Thompson, BSN, RN

Please Contact SGNA for speaker 

info

Please Contact SGNA for speaker 

info

Please Contact SGNA for speaker 

info

Please Contact SGNA for speaker 

info

Algorithms for monitoring 

complications

Sharon Dudley-Brown, PhD, FNP-

BC, FAAN Baltimore MD sdudley2@jhmi.edu 410-502-4646 Ambulatory

Katherinne Huspen RN, BSN, BC Webster NY

Katherine_Huspen@urmc.rochester

.edu 585-341-6526 Ambulatory Inpatient Readiness

Irene Ficaro, MS,RN, CGRN Freeport NY bandaid808@aol.com 516 587-1449

Anatomy, Physiology and 

Pathphysiology

Steven Morris Atlanta GA smorris@atlantagastro.com (404) 881-1094 Ancillary Services

Rhonda DelCampo RN, CGRN Lutz FL rdelcampo@tampabay.rr.com 813-624-2191

Antegrade-Retrograde Esophageal 

Dilation

Elizabeth Carvelli, MSN, RN Boston MA ecarvell@bidmc.harvard.edu 617-632-8881 Anticoagulation safety 

Vivek Kumbhari, MD Baltimore MD vkumbha1@jhmi.edu 410 292 2077 Bariatric

Peggy Gauthier 

MS,BSN,RN,CGRN Maribel WI peggygi@charter.net 920-609-7383

Basic business management for 

nurses.  Including budget, meeting 

planning and handling difficult 

employees. Interactive.

Pamela Nero, BSN, RN, CGRN Ambridge PA pamdave1@verizon.net 412-860-4772 Beginner

Michele Ann Bachman, MSN, 

BSN, CGRN South Lyon MI michbach@med.umich.edu 734-637-2903

Best Practices for a high 

functioning Endoscopy Unit

Rex C Yung, , MD, FCCP (Fellow 

of the College of Chest Physicians) Baltimore MD ryung@jhmi.edu 410-258 8442 Bronchoscopy

Peter Buch, MD, AGAF, FACP Manchester CT ctgimd@aol.com 860-573-1217

Celiac Disease, Non Celiac Gluten 

Sensitivity

Kendall Yoshisato, RN, BA, 

CGRN Vallejo CA KYoshisato@prodigy.net 707-695-7606 Certification and Recertification

Christine Sarisley, MS APRN 

CGRN Hartford CT csarisle@stfranciscare.org (860) 714-4000 CGRN Exam Review 

Rhoda Redulla, DNP,RN-BC Wyckoff NJ rhodaredulla@yahoo.com 856-343-8597 Chronic Disease

Melissa Buers, BSN RN Charlottesville VA mb5pc@virginia.edu 434-924-9057 Clostridium difficile 

Patricia Clark, MSN, RN, CGRN Phoenix AZ patricia.f.clark@mayo.edu 480-342-2458 CMS and JC readiness
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Mary Grealish MSN, RN, CGRN Dedham MA Medirn@aol.com 781-983-5855 Colon disease process

Mary Grealish, MSN, RN, CGRN Boston MA mgrealish@partners.org 781-983-5888 Colon disease process

Jay Lardizabal, MAN BSN RN 

CGRN Orange CA jay_lard@yahoo.com (951) 987-1133 Colonic Polyps

Rachel Stewart, RN, BSN, APRN, 

DNP Fort worth TX stewartqr@yahoo.com (706) 566-5550

Colorectal Cancer Screening 

Techniques

Karen Chambers, RN, DNP, 

CGRN Richmond VA kchambers@mcvh-vcu.edu 804-828-8867 Colorectal Health Awareness

Angela, MSN, CGRN Fishers IN angeladdiskey@yahoo.com 317-509-1500 Competency

Donna Wright, MS, RN Minneapolis MN dwright@chcm.com 612-308-2209 Competency

Cynthia M. Friis, MEd BSN RN-

BC Chicago IL cfriis@smithbucklin.com (312) 673-5843

Competency, Applying for Nursing 

contact hours

Kathryn McAlpine RN Rochester MN mcalpine.kathryn@mayo.edu 507.254.3459 complications

Amy Stewart, BSN RN Arlington VA

amy.stewart@capitaldigestivecare.

com (301) 785-1860

CRC Screening in African 

American Men

Linda Sanchez, RN, CGRN El Paso TX mishalu2@aol.com (915) 241-6418

CRE contamination of 

duodenoscopes

Leslie E. Stewart , BA, RN, CGRN Mahwah NJ Lestew710@aol.com 732-306-2641

Creating Best Practice for 

Technician Training

Kristie Briggs Atlanta GA kristie.briggs@erbe-usa.com (404) 309-8640

Cryotherapy and Argon Plasma 

Coagulation

Deborah Jo Kummer, BSN, RN, 

CGRN Honeoye Falls NY deborahjokummer@gmail.com (585) 732-2875 Cultural Competence

Laura Habighorst, BSN RN CAPA 

CGRN Kansas City KS lhabighorst@aol.com 816-729-8446 Delegation, roberts rules of order

Cathleen Shellnutt BS RN CGRN Allen TX cshellnutt@yahoo.com 469-247-2365 Disease

Patricia Raymond MD FACG Norfolk VA plraymond@rxforsanity.com 757-547-0368 Diverticulosis and Diverticulitis

Oscar W. Goolsby, MBA, BSN, 

RN The Village FL Oscar.Goolsby@va.gov 352-674-5000

Does scope tip protectors promote 

bacteria growth

Carol Brotherton PhD, MSN, RN Centreville VA cbrothe2@gmu.edu 703-282-1656 Eating for gastrointestinal health

Barbara Taylor, AGTS Austin TX barbara.taylor.bt@gmail.com 512-619-5946 EBUS

Joanna Alejaga RN BSN CGRN Orange CA alejagaj@uci.edu (714) 9242190 Education

Pamela A. Lyles, MEd, BSN, RN, 

CGRN Atlanta GA pamela.fryer@emoryhealthcare.org 404-989-8084 Education

Janet Hannah RN, CGRN Winchester VA hannahj54@gmail.com 571-209-6465 Emergencies in an  endoscopy lab

Simi Jesto Joseph, DNP, APN, NP-

C Chicago IL sjoseph@gisolutionsinc.com (773) 677-3225

Emerging Technology, anti-reflux 

endoscopic procedures

Simi Jesto Joseph, DNP, APN, NP-

C Chicago IL sjesto@gisolutionsinc.com 773-677-3225

Emerging Technology, anti-reflux 

endoscopic procedures

Kristen L Seay, MSN, RN, CGRN Studley VA kristen_seay@bshsi.org 804-764-6441 employee engagement
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Debi Bradley, MSN-L, RN Gilbert AZ dbradley@arizonaendoscopy.com 480-253-5660 Endoscopic Ultrasonography

Virendra  Joshi, MD, AGAF , 

Professor New orleans LA joshi.vjoshi@gmail.com (336) 577-3406 Endoscopy

Mankanwal Sachdev, M.D Gilbert AZ

msachdev@arizonadigestivehealth.

com 901-620-7615 Endoscopy. Resection

Michele Tyring, BSN RN CGRN Indianapolis IN mtyring@iuhealth.org 317.696.3607 ERCP

Jane Malick, BSN, RN, CGRN Pittsburgh PA malickj@upmc.edu 724-612-9873 ERCP:  Anatomy and Physiology

Donald O. Castell, MD, MACG, 

AGAF Charleston SC castell@musc.edu 843-817-8228 Esophageal diagnosis and testing

Nikolai A. Bildzukewicz, M.D. Los Angeles CA nikolai.bildzukewicz@med.usc.edu 215-495-9805

Esophageal Disorders and 

Treatment

Linda Knight, BSN, RN ANNAPOLIS AL lindaknight@verizon.net (410) 991-8138 Esophageal manometry

Nicole Faulkner, RN Kenosha WI nfaulkner1@hotmail.com 847-804-1174 Establishing an ESD Program

Meghan Straznick, BSN, RN, 

CGRN Pittsburgh PA straznickm@upmc.edu (412) 647-3780

EUS scopes, probes, processors, 

indications

Marilyn Johnston, RN, CGRN Indianapolis IN marrn59@gmail.com (309) 264-9219 EUS with FNA

Jean Stoa, BSN, RN Scottsdale AZ stoa.jean@mayo.edu 480-301-5522 Fecal Incontinence

Kelley Farley, RN, BSN Scottsdale AZ kelley_farley40@hotmail.com 480-301-7587 Fecal Incontinence

Cheryl Griesbach, RN Phoenix AZ griesbach.cheryl@mayo.edu 480-342-1104

Fecal Micorbiota Transplant for C. 

difficile

Amy Myers, MSN, RN, ACNS-BC, 

CNS-CP, CAPA, CGRN Anchorage AK amy.myers@providence.org 907-212-3061

FMT Implementation

Marlisa Brown, MS RD CDE CDN Bay Shore NY Marlisa@TWellness.net 631-666-4297

FodMaps, Gluten Free Diets and 

IBS

Sarah Byram Poppe, RN, BSN, 

MSN, ANP-BC Olympia WA sarahpoppe@yahoo.com 757-289-9204 Functional GI Disorders

India Hando, BSN,RN, CGRN Plantation FL rnhando@aol.com 954-232-6032 GI Bleeds

Linda S.Curtin, MSN, RN, CGRN Lakeville MA lcurtin@aol.com 508-494-2583

Hands-on Reprocessing of 

endoscopes

Laryl  Riley MSN, RNP, CGRN Westerly RI larylnp@westerlygi.com 401-864-8491 Hepatitis C

Janice Provenzano, MSN-ED, RN, 

CGRN Tampa FL jan.provenzano@moffitt.org 813 928 0869 Hepatocellular Carcinoma

Rhonda Maze-Buckley, RN Huntsville AL Rlbuckley86@hotmail.com 256-303-7701 Hiring and Firing

kathleen mueller, RN,CPC, CCS-P, 

CGCS, CMSCS, CCC, ICD-10 

Proficient LENZBURG IL askmueller@aol.com (618) 475-3617

ICD-10-CM Training and GI 

Practice Management

Jason Sims, BSN,RN SGNA 

Fellow 2015-2017 Southfield MI jdsims_38@hotmail.com 734-604-2241

Improving the Efficiency of 

Hospital-based Gastroenterology 

Departments that Perfom Advanced 

Endoscopy
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Cecelia Pezdek, MSN, MSHA, 

CGRN Palos Park IL

cecelia.pezdek@advocatehealth.co

m 630-275-1582 Infection  Prevention in the GI Lab

Cynthia edgelow msn rn corn Beverly Hills CA Cynthiaedgelow@gmail.com (480) 577-2082 Infection control

Toni Brousse, BSN, RN, CGRN New Orleans LA tbrousse@ochsner.org 504-842-6879 Infection Control-Scope Culturing

Lynne A. Thomas, BSN RN CGRN 

CFER Birmingham AL lynnethomas@imsready.com (205) 913-4083 Infection Prevention

Lynne A. Thomas, BSN RN CGRN 

CFER Birmingham AL lynneathomas@bellsouth.net (205) 913-4083 Infection Prevention

Kelly Shields BS-B/M Atlanta GA kelly.shields@northside.com (678)451-0247 Infection Prevention

Michelle Alfa, Ph.D., FCCM Winnipeg, Manitoba MN malfa@sbrc.ca 204 997-0603 Infection Prevention

Catherine Bauer, RNBS, MBA, 

CGRN, CFER Kents Store VA ginursebauer@gmail.com (607) 435-2205 Infection Prevention

Catherine Rocco, MSN, RN, 

CNOR Burnsville MN ckrocco@comcast.net 651-302-6591

Infection Prevention - Endoscope 

Reprocessing

Kaleb Price, MPH, M(ASCP) Lawrenceville GA kaprice@gwinnettmedicalcenter.org 678-312-2486 Infection Prevention and Control

Lawrence F Muscarella, PhD Montgomeryville PA Larry@LFM-HCS.com 215-412-4088

Infection prevention and 

microbiology

Thomas Clarke, RN BSN CMSRN Sewell NJ tommyjc3@hotmail.com (609) 220-1625

Infection Prevention Champion 

Program

Darlene Carey, MSN RN CIC NE-

BC FAPIC Jacksonville FL darlene_carey@yahoo.com 904-755-4278

Infection Prevention, Risk 

Assessment

Michele Rubin, 

BSN,MSN,CNS,CGRN Joliet IL michele.rubin@uchospitals.edu (815) 347-8307 Inflammatory Bowel Disease

Michael Maske, BA Scottsdale AZ Michael@voiceofthenurse.com (480) 748-1912

Inspirational talk on the five 

stressors that nurses face in 

healthcare, and simple strategies 

for remaining healthy in a very 

demanding profession.

Sharon Murnane, RN, HNB-BC, 

HTCP San Diego CA sharonmurnane@sbcglobal.net 619-723-2025

Integrative Care and Introduction to 

Holistic Nursing

Wava Truscott, PhD. MBA. Roswell GA Wava.Truscott@kcc.com 678-860-1550 Intestines

Betty McGinty RN MS CGRN Clarkston GA mcgintybs@aol.com 404-680-2383 Leadership

James Barnett, PhD, MSN, RN Nashville TN james.s.barnett@vanderbilt.edu 615-689-4733 Leadership

Karin Cierzan, RN, CGRN Eagan MN kcierzan@msn.com (612) 834-4161 Leadership session

Aderonke Akingbola, MD MMM 

AGAF CPE New Orleans LA aakingbola@ochsner.org 504 464 8002 Leadership Training

Carol Stock, JD, MN, RN SEATTLE WA cstock@carolstock.com (206) 790-1673 Legal Issues in the GI setting

Lois Fink, BS Elementary 

Education, Patient advocate for 

IBD and ostomy community, 

published writer Fort Collins CO fink.lois@gmail.com (206) 612-9825

Lessons Learned From a Lost 

Colon: Helping Patients See Illness 

With a New Perspective
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April M.Darvin Antioch TN aprildarvin@gmail.com 615-347-4413 Life

Katie Snyder, BSN, RN, CGRN, 

MM Louisa VA kes5y@virginia.edu 434-531-7342 Liver conditions

LeaRae Herron-RIce Zionsville IN lherron2@iuhealth.org 317-442-8800 Liver Oncology

Luz Amparo Dagher, RN Austin TX mdagher@austin.rr.com (512) 460-9828 Lungs

Pamela Novak, BSN, RN,CGRN Austin TX pnovak@austin.rr.com 512 619-2462 Lungs

Pete Stevens, Master of Science in 

Management and Organizational 

Leadership Waterbury CT hooah509@sbcglobal.net (203) 577-8325 Management

Lisa Heard BSN RN CGRN Reading MA lisalisa113@gmail.com (781) 942-7188 Management

JAMES, COLLINS CLEVELAND OH collij@ccf.org 1-216-312-0739 Manual Endoscope Reprocessing

Lisa Heard, MSN CGRN CPHQ Reading MA lheard@rmf.harvard.edu 617-450-6822

Medical malpractice, 

communication practices

Kathy Tracey, LPN,CCRC Chevy Chase MD

Kathy.tracey@capitaldigestivecare.

com (410) 490-0963

Microbiota-based Drug targeted at 

Recurrent C. Diff

Cindy, Taylor Richmond VA cindy.taylor3@comcast.net 804-745-3759

Minimizing Risk from 

Fluoroscopic X-rays

Michael R. Eslinger Clinton TN roneslinger@yahoo.com (865) 269-4616

Moderate, Procedural and Deep 

Sedation

Kimberly Venturella BSN RN 

CGRN Woodland Park NJ mousecatrn@aol.com (862) 221-5780

Motility, High Resolution 

Manometry and Eosinophilic 

Esophagitis

COLLEEN KEITH MSN RN 

CGRN MADISON IN KEITHC@KDHMADISON.ORG 812-866-5155

NETWORKING AND 

DEVELOPING RELATIONSHIPS

Colleen Keith, MSN,RN,CGRN Madison IN lctkeith@roadrunner.com 812-701-2558

NETWORKING AND 

DEVELOPING RELATIONSHIPS

Roman Perri Nashville TN roman.perri@vanderbilt.edu 615-322-0128 Non-alcoholic steatohepatitis

Nancy Schlossberg, BA BSN RN 

CGRN Norfolk VA nancy.schlossberg@gmail.com 757-333-2534

Nuts and Bolts for Ambulatory 

Managers

Richard Mangus, MD, MS, FACS Indianapolis IN rmangus@iupui.edu 317-944-4370 Organ Transplants

James Collins, BS RN CNOR Cleveland OH collinj@ccf.org 1-216-312-0739 Pancreatic Fluid Drainage

Janice A. Provenzano, MSN-ED, 

RN, CGRN Tampa FL provenzanojanice@yahoo.com 813 9280869 Pancreatic Malignancy

Edward Leigh, MA Cleveland OH edward@edwardleigh.com (440) 338-3056

Patient Communication and 

engagement

Jenny Matheson Salt Lake City UT jenny.matheson@hsc.utah.edu 801-587-5817 Patient satisfaction

Teri Mallard Salt Lake City UT teri.mallard@hsc.utah.edu 801-587-5816 Patient Satisfaction

Bo Parrish Nashville TN bo.parrish78@gmail.com (615) 337-2591 Patient Testimonial

J. Antonio Quiros MD FAAP Charleston SC quirosj@musc.edu 843-792-5021 Pediatric Endoscopy



SGNA Speaker Database by Speaking Subject Area

2015-2017 Speakers

Name and Credentials City State Email Phone Subject Area

Martin Ulshen, Chapel Hill NC mulshen@unc.edu (919) 967-1517 Pediatric Hematochezia

Nancy McGreal, MD Durham NC nancy.mcgreal@duke.edu 919-684-1817 Pediatric IBD

Nada Yazigi, MD Washington DC

nada.a.yazigi@gunet.georgetown.e

du 202-329-3603

Pediatric Liver and Intestinal 

Transplantation

Janet Golden Westford VT Janet.Golden@vtmednet.org 802-87-3585 Pediatric Pouchitis

Linda Romeo, BSN RN CGRN Charlottesville VA lmc3f@virginia.edu 434-243-2801 Periprocedural euglycemia

Janet R. King, BSN.RN.CGRN Hampton NH meow333246@aol.com 781-718-7355 pH Best Practices

Cynthia Niesen , MA, MS, RN, 

NEA-BC Rochester MN niesen.cynthia@mayo.edu (507) 266-7458 Pre-procedural patient education

Marjorie Brody, CSP, PCC, CPAE 

Speaker Hall of Fame Jenkintown PA marjorie@brodypro.com 215-886-1688 presentation skills

Pramod Malik, MD, FACG, 

FASGE, AGAF, CPI Suffolk VA pramodmalik@hotmail.com (757) 483-6100

Prevention, Early Detection and 

Management of Endoscopic 

Complications

Jeanine Penberthy MSN, RN, 

CGRN Seattle WA j_penberthy@hotmail.com 303-249-0494 procedural hands on learning

MaryRose Hess, RN, BSN Baltimore MD mhess4@jhmi.edu 410-302-8789 Procedure Skills

Jillian DuBose, CGRN AUSTIN TX jilldubose@earthlink.net (512) 663-4862 Pulmonary Lesions

Kathy Buffington BSN RN CGRN Yukon OK kathybcgrn@gmail.com 405-831-6170 Recertification

Dru Riddle, CRNA, DNP Ft Worth TX Druriddle@me.com 817-734-7980 Research

Mary Farwell, RN BSN Sedation 

Certified San Diego CA mary.farwell@sharp.com (619) 559-0962 Sedation

Matthew Zinder, CRNA Arnold MD matthewzinder@yahoo.com 410-440-0312 Sedation

Matthew Zinder, MS, CH, CRNA Arnold MD zinderllc@gmail.com (410) 440-0312 Sedation

susan nuccio New Berlin WI sanuccio@att.net 414-649-7823 sedation

Kathy Baker, PhD, RN, ACNS-BC, 

FAAN Arlington TX kathy.baker@tcu.edu 817-257-6726 SGNA Fellow and Scholars

Debbie den Boer BSN, RN, CGRN Carlsbad CA derkinadenboer@gmail.com 760-434-2789

Sharing GI knowledge in the 

developing world

Tammy Rice, BSN, RN, CGRN Spencerport NY tammyrn@rochester.rr.com (585) 755-1086 Sphincterotomy

Dan Lantos, MSN, RN, CNML Charlotte NC daniel.lantos@carolinashealthcare.org704-355-7148 Staffing models

Janet Duran, 

DNP,MSN,MHA,ST,LNC,RN Cleveland OH duranj@ccf.org 216-970-5428

Standardization of universal 

protocol

Kimberly Quinn, ANP, ACNP, 

CCRN Baltimore MD homefor8@gmail.com 410-744-3223

Surgical implications/Esophageal 

perforation

Kimberly Richardson , AGTS torrance CA kimberly.richardson@tmmc.com 310-517-4707 The Role of the GI Tech

Donna Dickinson, RN, 

CGRN,CFER Laneview VA donna_dickinson@bshsi.org 804-764-7908

Time out and Specimen labeling 

review and compliance 

requirements

Sanjay Bhat, Board-certified 

gastroenterologist Saint Louis MO officegi@mac.com (314) 729-1717 Unusual dieases
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Samuel Moore, MSN, RN Peoria AZ snsmoore@cox.net 602 770 6438 Video Capsule Endoscopy (VCE) 


